METROPOLITAN



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 18, 2022

For additional information: Emily Bausch, City of Plattsmouth: ebausch@plattsmouth.org, or Tracey Christensen, M.U.D.: tracey_christensen@mudnebr.com.

Metropolitan Utilities District and City of Plattsmouth announce agreement to explore water service connection designs

Omaha, Neb. -- Metropolitan Utilities District (M.U.D.) and the City of Plattsmouth today entered a memorandum of understanding to explore plans for a potential water service connection between M.U.D.'s system and the City of Plattsmouth's distribution system.

As part of the agreement, M.U.D., and Plattsmouth with their consulting engineer, will coordinate as needed during the design process.

Plattsmouth's water treatment facility was impaired during the historic 2019 flooding. Plattsmouth has been working with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) on flood recovery projects and securing a suitable source of drinking water is one of those key recovery projects.

###

About Metropolitan Utilities District:

Headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska, M.U.D. is a public utility and proud to be customer-owned. Our mission is to provide safe, reliable, and cost-effective natural gas and water services to our community. As the fifth largest public gas utility in the United States, we serve more than 237,000 natural gas customers. We also provide drinking water to more than 222,000 customers in Omaha and surrounding communities. For more information, visit mudomaha.com.

About the City of Plattsmouth:

Founded in 1854, we are one of Nebraska's oldest cities and have a place in the discovery of the west. We have a population of approximately 6,500 and serve as the county seat for Cass County. In 2011, Plattsmouth received the governor's Showcase Community Award for outstanding efforts in the areas of economic development and community revitalization. For more information, visit plattsmouth.org.